
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3522
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
PROVISION OF E-TICKETING SYSTEM
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced the e-ticketing for some National Parks/ Zoos of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, including Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented at all National Parks/Zoos of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE.) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) e-ticketing etc. is done by the concerned zoo authorities in States.

(b) e-ticketing has been introducedby Nehru Zoological Park, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh and Sri Chamarajendra Zoological Gardens, Mysore, Karnataka.

(c) The Central Zoo Authority does notpursue e-ticketing. Hence, no information is compiled on the implementation of e-ticketing inother zoos in the country.
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